

## ORIGINAL Settlement

## LEAST COST ROUTING Inc.

A wholly owned subsidiary of Primus Telecommunications Group, Inc.

P.O. BOX 1079 CLEARWATER, FL 33757

TELEPHONE: (727) 799-9709 FAX: (727) 799-9821

**CUSTOMER SERVICE (800) 780-7858** 

September 25, 2000

Ms. Blanca Bayó Director Division of Records and Reporting Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 (850) 413-6770

TI 387

DEPOSIT

DATE

D3670 SEP 27 2000

Re: Docket Number: 001238-TI Least Cost Routing, Inc.

Dear Ms. Blanca Bayó:

It has come to my attention that our company, Least Cost Routing, Inc., has failed to submit it's 1999 Regulatory Assessment Fee (RAF) Return as well as pay the RAF for 1999 in a timely manner. There was an address change earlier this year, therefore, many forms were never received in this office despite a forwarding order that was placed with the Post Office.

I have recently assumed the position of Administrator of Regulatory Affairs for Least Cost Routing, Inc. and have been working diligently to get this issue addressed. I would like to apologize for our untimeliness as well as advise you that I will make every attempt to insure that all returns are filed and any fees paid on or before such due dates.

Clearwater, FL 33755

AMSOUTH BANK OF FLORIDA 63-466/631

9/25/2000

CAF CMP

COM CTR ECR LEG

OPC

RGO

PAI

Florida Public Service Commission

\$ \*\*500.00

Florida Public Service Commission

MEMO

Least Cost Routing, Inc./FEI # 59-3266693

DOCUMENT NUMBER ADATE

1100342011 :

3420

DOLLARS

Sofflemon



## LEAST COST ROUTING Inc.

A wholly owned subsidiary of Primus Telecommunications Group, Inc.

P.O. BOX 1079 CLEARWATER, FL 33757

TELEPHONE: (727) 799-9709 FAX: (727) 799-9821

**CUSTOMER SERVICE (800) 780-7858** 

September 25, 2000

Ms. Blanca Bavó Director Division of Records and Reporting Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 (850) 413-6770

TI 387

DEPOSIT

DATE

D3670 SEP 27 2000

Re: Docket Number: 001238-TI Least Cost Routing, Inc.

Dear Ms. Blanca Bayó:

It has come to my attention that our company, Least Cost Routing, Inc., has failed to submit it's 1999 Regulatory Assessment Fee (RAF) Return as well as pay the RAF for 1999 in a timely manner. There was an address change earlier this year, therefore, many forms were never received in this office despite a forwarding order that was placed with the Post Office.

I have recently assumed the position of Administrator of Regulatory Affairs for Least Cost Routing, Inc. and have been working diligently to get this issue addressed. I would like to apologize for our untimeliness as well as advise you that I will make every attempt to insure that all returns are filed and any fees paid on or before such due dates.

I understand that the status of our certificate is in jeopardy and at this time would like to request that it be kept active. All past due balances for 1999 have been paid as well as the 99 return has been filed with applicable fees and penalties. I would like to make a settlement offer of \$500.00 in order to maintain our active status. Please advise at your earliest convenience if this is acceptable to you.

Thank you for your attention to this matter,

Sincerely,

Sandra S. Harter

Administrator of Regulatory Affairs

P. Isler	Florida Public Serv	ice Commission	POR PSC USE ONLY Checks 3//9
X Actual Return Estimated Return Amended Return	TI387 Least Cost Routing, Inc. P. O. Box 1079	a let a rem	\$ 203.75 0603001 \$ 50.99 003001
RIOD COVERED:	Clearwater, FDE3375741079	DATE	5 16.30 004011
01/1999 TO 12/31/1999	D3676	SEP 2 7 2000	Postonark Date 9/25/00
	Please Complete Below If Official M	lailing Address Has Changed	Initials of Preparer MC
AST Cost Routing. (Name of Company)	Inc. 400 Clevelan	d Street Suite 600	(Cly/State) FI. 33755
NO. ACCOUNT CLASS	IFICATION	FLORIDA GROSS OPERATING REVENUE	INTRASTATE REVENUE
Long Distance Services Access Services		<u>316.616.</u> 31	\$ 135,832.00
Private Line Services Leased Facilities & Circuits Se Misocilanoous Services	nrvioes		
TOTAL Telephone Services	Telecommunications Companies	s <u>316,616.31</u>	\$_135,832.00
(see "2. Fees" on back) TOTAL REVENUES For Reg	ulatory Assessment Fee Calculation		135,832.00
Pundity for Late Payment (see Interest for Late Payment (see	se (Multiply Line 8 by 0.0015).  "3. Failure to File by Due Date" on back)  "3. Failure to File by Due Date" on back)	50.94 	203.75. 270.99
hese amounts must be intrastate or			
Pacilities-Based Carrier	(X) Reseller ( ) Rebiller	ANY STATUS ( ) Call Aggregator ( ) Other:	
Alternate-Operator Service	BILLING INFO	RMATION	
Alternate-Operator Service  Settle below if billing agent if other than offitee Billing Se	yourpelf. rvices POB 4519 Yal	CT esville Station Wa	2. 06492 Llingford 203269-3883
lete below if billing agent if other than ofitee Billing Se  (Name) Is the total amount of customer deposi	rvices POB 4519 Yal	CT esville Station Wa ess: Ckty/State/Zip) What is the total	11 ingford 203269-3883 (Telephone) If amount of bond beld (if applicable)?
olete below if billing agent if other than office Billing Se  (Name) Is the total amount of customer deposit	rvices POB 4519 Yal	esville Station Wa ess: City/State/Zip) What is the total Amount \$	11 ingford 203269-3883 (Telephone) If amount of bond beld (if applicable)?
olete below if billing agent if other than ofitee Billing Se  (Name)	ryourpelf.  rvices POB 4519 Yal  (Address collected?	esville Station Wa ess: City/State/Zip) What is the total Amount \$	Telephone)  A amount of bond beld (if applicable)?  Expires: N/A
plete below if billing agent if other than ofitee Billing Se  (Name) t is the total amount of customer deposi	ryourpelf.  rvices POB 4519 Yal  (Address collected?	esville Station Wa ess: City/State/Zip) What is the total Amount \$	(Telephone)  A amount of bond beld (if applicable)?  Expires: N/A
Alternate-Operator Service  plete below if billing agent if other than offitee Billing Se  (Name)  t is the total amount of customer depositioners S for 19 9 9  A wholly owned subsidiery of 400 Cilevolen	write for the following force of the followin	CT esville Station Wa ess: Ckty/State/Zip) What is the total Amount: \$	(Telephone)  A amount of bond beld (if applicable)?  Expires: N/A
Authority curved authority of TO THE Florida Public Service	uting Inc.	CT esville Station Wa ess: Ckty/State/Zip) What is the total Amount: \$	Talephone)  A amount of bond beld (if applicable)?  Expires: N/A  9/25/2000
LEAST COST ROLL  A wholly owned subsidiary of 400 Clevelan Clearwa TO THE Florida Public Se.	write for the content of the content	CTI esville Station Wa ess: Cky/State/Zip)  What is the total Amount: \$_6  OPMATION  AMSOUTH BANK OF 63-466/631	Tallingford (2.03)2.69-3.883 (Telephone)  amount of bond beld (if applicable)? Expires: N/A  FLORIDA  9/25/2000  \$ **270.99
Alternate-Operator Service  plete below if billing agent if other than offitee Billing Se (Name)  I is the soral amount of customer depositions S for 19 99  LEAST COST ROLL  A wholly owned subsidiery of 400 Clevelan Clearway  Y TO THE Florida Public Services	UTING Inc.  COMPANY DIE  UTING Inc.  Control of Street Suite 600  ter, FL 33755  rvice Commission  19/100**********************************	CTI esville Station Wa ess: Cky/State/Zip)  What is the total Amount: \$_6  OPMATION  AMSOUTH BANK OF 63-466/631	Tallingford (2.03)2.69-3.883 (Telephone)  amount of bond beld (if applicable)? Expires: N/A  FLORIDA  9/25/2000  \$ **270.99
Alternate-Operator Service  plete below if billing agent if other than of itec Billing Se (Name)  It is the sotal amount of customer deposition of for 19 99  LEAST COST ROLL  A wholly curred substituty of 400 Clevelan Clearway  Y TO THE Florida Public Se.  Two Hundred Seventy and 9	UTING Inc.  COMPANY DIE  UTING Inc.  Control of Street Suite 600  ter, FL 33755  rvice Commission  19/100**********************************	CTI esville Station Wa ess: Cky/State/Zip)  What is the total Amount: \$_6  OPMATION  AMSOUTH BANK OF 63-466/631	11 ingford   203269-3883   (Telephone)   2   203269-3883   (Telephone)   2   2   2   2   2   2   2   2   2
Alternate-Operator Service  Policie below if billing agent if other than offitee Billing Se  (Name) It is the total amount of customer depositional Service  LEAST COST ROLL  A wholly owned substidiery of 400 Clevelan Clearwa  (TO THE Florida Public Service  Two Hundred Seventy and 9  Florida Public Service	UTING Inc.  COMPANY DIE  UTING Inc.  Control of Street Suite 600  ter, FL 33755  rvice Commission  19/100**********************************	CTI esville Station Wa ess: Cky/State/Zip)  What is the total Amount: \$_6  OPMATION  AMSOUTH BANK OF 63-466/631	11 ingford   203269-3883   (Telephone)   2   203269-3883   (Telephone)   2   2   2   2   2   2   2   2   2
Alternate Operator Service  plete below if billing agent if other than of itec Billing Se (Name)  It is the total amount of customer depositions of for 19 99  LEAST COST ROL  A wholly owned subsidiary of 400 Clevelan Clearway  Y TO THE Florida Public Service  Two Hundred Seventy and 9  Florida Public Service	UTING Inc.  COMPANY DIE  UTING Inc.  Control of Street Suite 600  ter, FL 33755  rvice Commission  19/100**********************************	CTI esville Station Wa ess: Cky/State/Zip)  What is the total Amount: \$_6  OPMATION  AMSOUTH BANK OF 63-466/631	11 ingford   203269-3883   (Telephone)   2   203269-3883   (Telephone)   2   2   2   2   2   2   2   2   2